MINUTES FOR JULY
22ND MEETING
APPROVED

OLD EATON
SCHOOL
PROPOSAL

PROGRESS OF BOND
DEBT SERVICE
REFUNDING

SUMMER YOUTH .
PROGRAM &

ANIMAL
CONTROL
CENTER

PROPERTY
TAX
REFUND

A Public Hearing was held August 19, 1985, on the Budget for

1985-86. There being no comments, the hearing was closed.

A Rezoning Hearing for properties:

1) Rezoning request for property on Highway 11, Map 29-J, Group A,
Parcel 35.1 from C-2, General Commerical to R-1, Suburban Residential-
Steve Cook.

2) Rezoning request for property on Highway 11, Map 17, Parcel 36.1
from R-1, Suburban Residential to C-2, General Commerical -

R.M. Russ.

3) Rezoning request for property on Highway 11, Map 17, Parcels 42.0

and 42.01 from R~1, Suburban Residential to C-2, General Commerical-

First Heritage. Mrs. Graves represented a group .in opposition..

There being no :further comments, the hearing was closed.
FE P F FFFFFEFFESFFFFIS SIS S S PSS FLESSFSSISEIFEFF LSS FSFFSIFSFEFEFSFFEFEFESFE S FE LS

Be it remembered that the Loudon County Legislative Body met in
regular session on Monday, August 19, 1985, at 7:00 P.M., with the Chairman,
J.J. Blair, presiding and Riley D. Wampler, County Clerk was present, where-=
upony Voyd Carruth opened Court, led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag
and presented Commissioner Bledsoe, who gave the invocation.

The following Commissioners were present:

J.J. Blair Roy Bledsoe
Bill webb Glen Luttrell
Jim Price Avery Petty
Bart Eldridge Jerry Masingo
Al Bryant

AAAA A A A AA A A A A A AA XA A XA A A A XA A A A A XA A A A XA XA A A A XA A A A A A A XA A A XA A A A A A A A A A A ARA

It was moved by Commissioner Price and seconded by Commissioner Petty
that the July 22nd minutes be approved as presented. The vote was unaminous.

AAXAAAAAAAAA A XA A A A A XA A A A XA A A A A XA A A A A XA A A A XA XA A A XA A A A XA A A A XA A A XA XA A A A A XA A A XA

County Exuctive Ross Wilkerson presented Mr. Jon Grubb, who spoke to the
Commission concerning a proposal for 0Old Eaton School. No action was

taken. He also reported on the Progress of the Bond Debt Service Refunding,
stating they needed more time concerning the matter.

AAAAAAAAAAAA XA XA A A A XA A A A XA A XA A A A A XA A A A XA A A A XA A A A XA A A A A XA A A A A A A A A XA A A A AAAA

County Executive, Ross Wilkerson, presented a report on the Summer Youth
Program for Ioudon County. He stated that this year has been the most
productive year Loudon County has experienced .

AAAAAAAAAAAAAA A A A A A A XA A A A A XA A A A A XA A A A A AR A A A A A A A XA XA A A A A XA A A A A AR A A A A XA A A A AAXA

It was moved by Commissioner Webb and seconded by Commissioner Luttrell
that a man and wife team (Mr. & Mrs. Bob McCurry) work together at the
Animal Shelter. The vote was unanimous. The schedule for the Animal
Control Center is 8:00 to 3:00 Monday thru Friday and 8:00 to 12:00 on
Saturday.

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA XA A A XA XA XA XA XA XA XA XA XA A A XA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN XA XA XA XA XA XA AR

It was moved by Commissioner Petty and seconded by Commissioner Bryant that
a tax refund for the year 1984 be made to the following property owners
since the Commission ruled in their favor:

George R. Archer, BtUx.--—-—-—=———eeeememe—-e___=ozo 5L 13 33
P.E. Crowder, Etux.—-———————=—————______________ 22.65
Lewey K. Fee, Etux.———————————mmmmm————_______ 39.25

The vote was unanimous.

AAAAAAAAAAA A XA A A A A XA A A A A A A A XA A A XA A A A A XA A A XA A XA XA A A A XA A A A A XA A A A A XA A A A A A XA A

Fivia



COUNTY SURPLUS
EQUIPMENT
DISCUSSION

EQUIPMENT AT
EATON SCHOOL
TURNED OVER TO
GREENBACK

TAX RATE FOR
1985-86
APPROVED

BUDGET FOR
1985-86
APPROVED

$600,000
CAPITAL OUTLAY

NOTE APPROVED FOR
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

CLASSIFICATION &

WAGES FOR
SHERIFF'S
DEPARTMENT
RESENDED;
REAPPROVED

NEW CLASSIFICATION

& WAGES

COUNTY PIANNING
COMMISSION
REPORT

MAP 29-0

GROUP A, PARCEL
35.1 REZONING
APPROVED

BUDGET
AMENDMENTS
APPROVED

Concerning the discussion on the sale of County Surplus equipment, it was
moved by Commissioner Luttrell and seconded by Commissioner Petty that
the matter be turned over to the Purchasing Department. The vote was
unanimous.

3 3 b 5k 3k b b b b o b b b ok b b Sk 3k b b b b ok b Sk b ok b b Sk gk b b b b o b Sk b ok b b Sk 3k b Sk Sk b b b Sk b o b Sk Sk 3k b Sk b b b b Sk b ok b Sk Sk Ak b b

It was moved by Comissioner Eldridge and seconded by Commissioner
Bledsoe that the air conditions at 0ld Eaton School be turned over
to Greenback. The vote was unanimous.

33 3k b 3 b b ok b ok b ok b o o o o o o o S b b ok b Sk Sk b 5k b b b b o o b o o o b b b Sk b Sk Sk Sk b Sk b ok b b b o o o o o b b b Sk b Sk ok b b bk

It was moved by Commissioner Petty and seconded by Commissioner Price that
the Resolution adopting the Tax Rate for 1985-86 be approved. The vote was
uninamous and_ it is attached hereto as Resolution No. -

Exhibit H =

3 3 3k 5k 3k o b b b ok b b b 3k o b b Sk ok b b b ok o ok b b ok b b b Gk b b b b ok b Sk Sk 3k b b b b o b b b ok b b Sk b b b b Sk ok b b b b o b Sb Sk ok b b b b A

It was moved by Commissioner Bryant and seconded by Commissioner Eldridge
that the Resolution adopting the 1985-86 Budget be approved. The vote
was unanimoqs and it is attached hereto as Resolution No.

Exhibit /7 s

3 3k 3 3k 3k 5k ok 3k 3k ok 3k ok 3k 5k ok 3k 3k 3k b ok 3k 5k ok 3k ok 3k 3k ok 3k 5k ok 3k 3k 3k 3k ok 3k 3k ok b 3k 3k 5k ok 3k 5k 3k 3k 3k ok 5k ok b 3k ok 3k ok 3k 3k ok b 3k ok 3 A 5k ok b ok ok ok bk

It was moved by Commissioner Eldridge and seconded by Commissioner Price that
a Resolution for $600,000 Capital Outlay Notes for the Highway Department

be approved. On Roll Call, the vote was 5 to 4 in favor with Commissioner
Bledsoe, Webb, Masingo and Petty voting nay. The Resolution is attached
hereto as Resolution No._.Z /- 4 (  Exhibit [ 5

i**********i*******i*******#**i*******i**************************#**i******

It was moved by Commissioner Petty and seconded by Commissioner Price that
the Classification and Wages for the Sheriff’s Department approved at the
July 22nd, 1985 meeting be resended,due to an error. The vote was
unanimous. It was then moved by Commissioner Petty and seconded by
Commissioner Bryant that the new classification and wages be approved.

The vote was unanimous and it is attached hereto as Exhibit > &

3 3 b 5k 3k o b ok b ok b b b ok o b Sk b ok b 5k b ok o b Sk b ok b Sk Sk ok o b Sk b o b ok b ok b b Sk b ok b Sk b o b b Sk b o b Sk b ok b b Sk b o b Sk Sk ok b Sk bk

County Planning Commissioner, Mr. Pat Phillips,gpresented the General
Report which is attached hereto as Exhibit C L

3 2 3k 3k 3k o b 5k ok o b 5k b o o ok b ok b b b b o 3k Sk o o b Sk b o Jb b Sk 3k 3k b o o b Sk b o b Sk Sk o o Sk Sk o o 3k Sk b o 3 Sk ok o Sk b o o ok Sk o o b Sk S

It was moved by Commissioner Eldridge and seconded by Commissioner Pettu
that the rezoning request for property on Highway 11, HMap 29-J, Group A,
Parcel 35.1 from C-2 from C-2, General Commercial to R-1, Suburban
Residential (Steve Cook) be approved;_ The vote was unanimous and it 1is

attached hereto as Resolution No. 5 7 Exhibit 4 .

3 2 3k 5k ok b b ok o o b b 5k b ok o o b b Sk b b o b b b b A b Sk Sk b o o b b Sk b b o o A b Sk b Sk b ok o ok b ok b A b Sk b ok Sk o o ok Sk b o ok Sk o b Sk A

Upon Motion by Commissioner Price and seconded by Commissioner Petty, the
Budget Adendments were approve,with the vote being unanimous. They are
attached hereto as Exhibit 7 P

3 3 3k 3k o b 5k o 3 3k 3k o 3k 3k ok J 3k b o b 3k b o o 3k 3k o J b Sk b o 3k b o o o Sk b o J 3k Sk b o o 3k b o o b Sk ok Jr o Sk b o 3k Sk ok o b Sk ok o o Sk Sk o o b

J 38,



MAP 17, PARCEL
36.1
REZONED

MAP 17, PARCEL
42.0 & 42.01
NOT REZONED

BUILDING
INSPECTORS
REPORT

& BLACKBOARDS
DONATED TO
CHURCH OF
GOD SCHOOL

NOTARY
PUBLICS
APPROVED

MEETING DATE
CHANGED TO
SEPTEMBER 9th

It was moved by Commissioner Bryant and seconded by Commissioner
Eldridge that property on Highway 11, Map 17, Parcel 36.1 from R-1,
Suburban Residential to C-2, General Commercial (R.M. Russ) be
rezoned. The vote was unanimous and it is attached hereto as
Resolution No. iff Exhibit 5

3 3 b 3k 3k o b b b ok b 3k b ok b b Sk gk o b Sk b ok b Sk b o b b Sk ok b b b b o b Sk b o b Sk Sk ok b b Sk b ok b Sk b o b Sk b ok b Sk Sk ok o b Sk o o b b Sk A A

It was moved by Commissioner Bryant and seconded by Commissioner Petty
that the Request for rezoning property on Highway 11, Map 17, Parcel
42.0 and 42.01 from R-1 Suburban Residential to C-2, General Commercial
(First Heritage Bank) not be approved. The vote was unanimous.

3 3 3k o b ok b b b b b b ok b b Sk b b b b b ok b b b b o b Sk b ok b b b b ok b Sk b o b b Sk b o b b b o b b Sk b o b Sk b ok b ok b o o b Sk b Ok b b

Mr. Doug Lawrence presented the Building Inspector's Report:

Permits ==-=====eeaa- 23 Value-~~=~~==—~==~== $652,000.00
FeesS~==r~—===reeeee—e—- $1,324.00 Taxes=-—=——==—====—=~= $2,813.00

3 3 3k 3k o 2 5k 3k o o 3k 3k o o 3k b o o Sk ok o o Sk b o b Sk ok b o 2 ok Sk ok o b Jb Sk o o o 3k Sk ok o b Sk Sk o o o 3k b ok o b Sk Sk ok o o Sk ok o o b Sk ok kA 2

It was moved by Commissioner Bryant and seconded by Commissioner Luttrell
that 8 blackboards be donated to the Church of God School. The vote was
unanimous. i

3 3 3k 3 b b b ok b b b o o o ok ok o o b b ok S b b b Sk b b b o ok o o 3 b b b b Sk b b ok b b b o b o ok o b b b b b Sk Sk ok b ok b o b o o o b b ok b

It was moved by Commissioner Eldridge and seconded by Commissioner Petty
that the following Notary Publics be approved:

wWilliam N. Moore, Deborah Carter Carroll, Janice W. Eldridge,
E. Maxine O'Domirok, Dolores Powell, Pamela E. Hodge, and Gene Chrusciel.

The vote was unanimous.

3 3k 3k 3k b 3k ok ok 3k 3 3k ok ok 3k 3k 3k ok ok 3k 3k 3k 5k 3k ok ok b 3k b 5k ok ok ok 3k b 5k ok ok 3k 3k 3k ok ok 3k 3k b 3k 3k ok 3k 3k 5k 3k ok ok 3k b 5k ok ok 3k b 3k ok ok 3k 3k ok ok ok

Upon motion by Commissioner Petty and seconded by Commissioner
Bryant, the September meeting was changed to September 9, 1985, with
the vote being unanimous.

There being no further business, Court adjourned at 8:00 P.M.

H. Ross Wilkerson, County Executive

Riley D. Wampler, County Clerk



RESOLUTION FIXING THE TAX LEVY IN LOUDON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR
BEGINNING JULY 1, 1985

SECTION 1. BE IT RESOLVED, by the Loudon County Board of
Commissioners of Loudon County, Tennessee assembled in regular
session on the 19th day of August 1985, that the combined
property tax rate for Loudon County, Tennesseefor the fiscal year
beginning July 1, 1985, shall be $2.55 on each $100.00 of taxable
property within the boundaries of the City of Lenoir City and $2.80
on each of the $100.00 of taxable property in Loudon City, Philadelphia,
Greenback and rural Loudon County, which levy 1is to provide revenue
for each of the following funds and otherwise conform to the following
levies:

AREA WITHIN THE LOUDON CITY, GREENBACK
BOUNDARIES OF PHILADELPHIA AND

FUND LENOIR CITY RURAL LOUDON COUNTY

General Fund $ .66 $ .66

General Purpose School 1.16 1.16

Bond debt Fund .68 .68

Highway Fund ' 205 .05

Rural School Bond Fund = . .25

Total S 2.55 S 2.80

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it.
This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Loudon County
Court.

Passed this 19th day of August, 1985.

H s oss Wilkerson, Codnty Executive
Loudon County, Tennessee

B i > - - - \
Riley P. 'Wampler

County\Clerk -

Loudoq'Coun}Y, Ternnessee

L B

O T b



of Loudon County,
day of August,

funds,
County,

A RESOLUTION MAKING APPROPRIATIONS FOR THE VARIOUS FUNDS,

DEPARTMENTS,

LOUDON COUNTY,

— —

INSTITUTIONS,

TENNESSEE,

OFFICES AND AGENCIES OF

FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR BEGINNING JULY 1,1985 and ENDING JUNE 30,1986.

SECTION 1.

1985

departments,

Tennessee,

—

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners

Tennessee, assembled in regular session on the 19th

, that the amounts hereafter set out are hereby
appropriated for the purpose of meeting the expenses of the various

institutions,
for the capital outlay,

offices and agencies of Loudon
and for meeting the payment

of principal and interest on the County's debt maturing during the
fiscal year beginning July 1,
to the following schedule:

General Admipistration_

Finance

1985 and ending June 30,

COUNTY GENERAL_FUND

Administration of Justice
Law Enforcement

Corrections
Emergency M

anagement

Inspection and Regulation

Public Safe

Local Health Services
Other Health Programs

ty

Public Welfare

Culture and Recreation

Agriculture & Natural Besources:-

Economic and Community Deve

General Governments

Transfer to

Inter Government Fynds. -.

Total County General Funds

GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND

$

lopment

1986,

according

551,790.00
339,739.00
209,028.00
552,027.00
11.0,313+00
35,525.00
185 800..00
85,704.00
59,6165 ..00
28,300.00
346,851.00
106,941.00
28,526.00
27,000.00
308,471.00

$ 2,904,680.00

.100,000.00

Administration

Instruction

Education of Handicapped

Vocational
Attendance

Education

Health Servicés

Food Servic
Transportat
Operator of

e
ion
Plant

Maintenance of Plant

Other Charg

es

Employees Benefits

Capital Out

Payments to Other School Systems

Adult Educa
Transfers
Debt Servic

Total General Purpose School Fund

Bond Princi

lay
tion

e

BOND DEBT FUND

pal

Interest on Bonds

Note Princi
Interest on

pal
Notes

Trustee's Commission
Other Debt Service Charges

Tatal Bond Debt Fund

$
$

Y

93,621.00

3,853,356.00

476,202.00
486,641 .00
24,792.00
1,640.00
343,156.00
446,189.00
670,25%,00 "
1,500.00

+151,400.00.« -

270,365.00
28,250.00
52,700.00

8,240.00
30,000.00

53,374.00

$6,991,676.00

$

—

551,000.00
776,195.00
393,500.00
26,557.00
35,000.00
1,000.00

$1,781,252.00

— — — —

RURAL SCHOOL BOND FUND

Principal on Bonds

Interest on
Paying Agen

Bonds
t's Fee

Trustee's - Commission

Total Rural School Debt Fund

$ 200,000.00
213,138.00
700.00
8,900.00

$ 422,738.00

—_— — — ——




S ———————

Clerk, Circuit Court Clerk,Register,

Expenditures out of commissions,

-~ -

LOUDON COUNTY LEGAL LIBRARY FUND

i

Books and Periodicals $ 2,000.00
Trustee's Commission 33.00 _
Total Loudon County Legal Library Fund $ 2,033.00 _

LENOIR CITY SCHOOL FUND

Payments to Lenoir City Schools $ 906,962.00
Trustee's Commission 16,250.00
Total Lenoir City School Fund $ 923,212.00

FEDERAL SCHOOL PROJECTS_FUND

Instruction S 195,278

'00
Maintenance of Plant 200.00
Employee's Benefits 49,919.00
Education of Handicapped 118,686.00
Total Federal School Projects Fund $ 364,083.00

FEDERAL REVENUE SHARING FUND

Financial Administration $ 200.00
Transfer to Education __18!1,000.00
Total Federal Revenue Sharing Fund $ 181,200.00_
HIGHWAY FUND
Administration - $ 39,289.00
Highway and Bridge Maintenance 524,571.00
Operation and Maintenance of Equipment 275,845.00
Other Charges 50,020.00
Capital Outlay-General .7 '~ 303,617.00
Debt Service ) 50,922.00
Employee's Benefits : " 95,648.00
iy
Total Highway Fund ﬁf, $ 1,339,912.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,” that there ard.also hereby

as provided by 1law,

enumerated in Section 8-2201, T.C.A.,
Section 8-2204, T.C.A.,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that 1if any fee officlals, as

apply to those particular officials.,

\

operate under provisions of
provisions of preceding paragraph shall not

certain portions of the commissions and fees for collecting taxes and
licenses and for administering other funds which- the Trustee,* County
Sheriff and the Clerk and Master
and their officially authorized deputies and assistants may severally
be entitled to receive under State laws heretofore or hereafter enacted
and or fees collectedby the Trustee,
County Clerk, Circuit Court Clerk,Clerk and Master, Register and the
Sheriff may be made for such purposes and in such amounts as may be
authorized by existing law or by valid order of amy court having power
to make such appropriations.Any excess commission and/or fees collectec
over and above the expenditures duly and conclusively authorized shall
be paid over to the Trustee and -‘covered into the County General Fund

o




SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that if the need shall arise, the
Budget Committee may, with the approval of any official, head of any
department or division which may be affected, transfer any amount within any
major appropriation category;however, for transfers between major appropria-
tion categories within the same fund, the approval of the Board of County
Commissioners must be obtained. The School Superintendent must obtain the
approval of the Board of Education for all school department transfers.,

One copy of this authorizatioa shall be filed with the County Clerk,
one copy with theChairman of the Budget Committee, and one with each divis-
lonal or departmental head concerned, Aforesaid authorization shall clearly
state the reasons for the transfer, but this provision shall in no case
whatsoever be construed as authorizing transfer from one fund to another,
but shall apply solely to transfers within a certain fund,.

SECTION 4. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any appropriation made by this
resolution which covers the same purpose for which a specific appropriation
is made by statute is made in lieu of but not in addition to said statutory
appropriation, The salary, wages, or renumeration of each officer, employee
or agent of the County, shall not be in excess of the amounts authorized
by existion law or as set forth in the estimate of expenditures which accom-
panies this resolution., Provided, "however, that appropriations for such sala
ries, wages, or other renumeration hereby authorized shall in no case be
construed as permitting expenditures for and office, agency, institution,
division or department of the County in excess of the appropriation made
herein for such office, agency, institution, division or department of the
County. Such appropriation shall constitute the 1limit to the expenditures of
any office agency, institution, division or department ending June 30,1986.
The aggregate exPeNditures for any item of appropriation shall in no instanc
be morethan the amount herein appropriated for such item.

SECTION 5, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any resolution which may here-
after be presented to the Board of County Commissioners providing for
appropriations in addition to those made by this Budget appropriation
Resolution shall specifically provide sufficient revenue or other fumds,
actually to be provided durimg the fiscal year in which the expenditure
is to be made, to meet such additional appropriation. Said appropriating
resolution shall be submitted to and approvedby the State Director of Local
Finance after its adoption as provided by Sections 9-1101 to 9-1119,
Tennessee Code Annotated, L

SECTION 6. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certain school funds which
function as clearing accounts have been *included in the revenue and appropr-
iations for the year ending June 30, 1986 as a memorandum only. It is
expressly understood that the County Board of Education may not create or
incur expenditures from these funds.,.above actual revenue-of SYch funds.

It is further directed that no transfers may be effected between chese
clearing accounts and the operation school fund _accounts. .

SECTION 7. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there is hereby appropriated

for Rural Road Construction on State-approved projects such amounts as

may oe from time to time approved by contract with the State Department
of Highways.

SECTION 8. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Executive and
County Clerk are Hereby authorized to borrow money on revenue anticipation
notes, provided such notes are first approved by the Director of Local
Finance, to pay for the expenses herein authorfzed until the taxes and
other revenue for the fiscal year 1985-86 have been collected, not ex-
ceeding 60% of the appropriations of each individual fund. The proceeds
of loans for each individual fund shall be used only to pay the expenses
and other requirements of the fund for which the loan is made and the loan
shall be paid out of revenue of the fund for which money 1s borrowed.

The notes evidencing the loans authorized under this section shall be
issued under the authority of Sections 5-1031 to 5-1039, 1inclusive,
Tennessee Code Annotated, Said notes shall be signed by the County
txecutive and countersigned by the County Clerk and shall mature and be
paid in full without renewal not later than June 30, 1986,

/38



e { - - |

i ;

SECTION 9. BE.IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the delinquent County property
taxes for the year 1984 and prior years and the interest and penalty
thereon collected during the year ending June 30,1984 shall be approtioned
the various County funds according to the subdivision of the tax levey for

.the year 1984. The Clerk and Master and the Trustee are hereby authorized a:
directed tp make such apportionment accordingly. Also, that payment in lieu
of taxes from the T,V.A. shall be placed in the General Purpose School Fund

Taxes collected in compliance with the Business -Tax Act ‘shall be placec
in the various funds of the County in the same proportions as the tax
rate 1s divided. '

Interest on County investments shall be placed in the County General
Fund. This excludes the interest on Loudon County Memorial Hospital
Depreciation Funds which would be placed in the Loudon County Memorial
Hospital Depreciation Fund, the Special Bond Fund, which would be placed in
the Special Bond Fund. Interest on School Building Fund shall be placed
in the General Bond Debt Fund.

SECTION 10. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Highway Capital Qutlay
notes indebtedness of $76,000.00 be paid from the General Bond Debt Fund.

SECTION 11, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all unencumbered balancés
ofappropriations remaining at the end of the fiscal year shall lapse,
and be of no further effect at the end of the fiscal year at June 30,1986.

SECTION 12, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that any resolution or part of
a resolution which has heretofore been passed by the Board of County
Commissioners which 1s in conflict with any provision in this resolution
be and the same is hereby repealed. '

SECTION 13, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take
effect from and after 1ts passage and its provisions shall be in force
from and after JUly 1,1985. This resolution shall be spread ipon the
minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

Passed this 19th day of August, 1985.

. Rass Wilkerson, County Executive
Loq%gn County, Tennessee

PR _ S S ~°-

Riley DJ, Nampler S s 'Y - T Y

County Court Clerk
Loudon County, Tennessee

/31




RESOLUTION OF THE LEGISLATIVE BODY OF LOUDON e
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF INTEREST BEARING
HIGHWAY ’ CAPITAL OUTLAY NOTES
NOT TO EXCEED $ 600,000.00 , AND PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT
OF SAID NOTES.
WHEREAS, it has been determined by this Legislative Body that it is necessary
and desirable to upgrade Loudon County Roads in and for said County; and

WHEREAS, sufficient funds are Aot ﬁow aQéilable for this purpose and it will
be necessary for the Legislative Body to authorize the issuance of notes to finance
this trénsaction; and

WHEREAS, under the provisions of Sections 5-10-501 through 5-10-509, inclusive,
Tennessee Code Annotated, counties i1n Tennessee are authorized through their
respective Legislative Bodies, upon approval by the State Director of Local Finance,
to issue interest bearing capital outlay n&tes to finance the cost thereof; and

WHEREAS, it appears advantageous to said County at this particular time to 1issue
capital outlay notes to finance the cost thereof: |

QNOW, THEREFORE, BE- IT RESOLVED, by the Legislative Body of Loudon County,

Tennessee, as follows:

SECTION 1. That, for the purpose of providing funds to finance the cG6st of

upgrading of Loudon County roads in and for said County, there shall be

issued its negotiable interest bearing capital outlay notes in a principal amount

not to exceed $ 600,000.00 . That, said notes shall be designated "

Highway Capital Outlay Notes" and shall be numbered serially

beginning with the number 1. Each of said notes shall be dated as of the date of

issuance thereof, shall be of such denomination as may be agreed wupon by

the County * Executive and the purchaser of said notes, and shall

mature not later than three (3) years after the date of issuance, provieded, that
not less than one-ninth (1/9) of the original principal amount of the notes issued
hereunder shall mature, without renewal but subject to prior redemption, each year
that any of the notes issued hereunder are outstanding.
SECTION 2. That, said notes shall bear interest at a rate not to exceed
Ten percent ( 10 %) per annum, payable 1in such manner as shall be

determined by the County Executive and the purchaser of said notes. Both

principal and interest on said notes ahll be payable in lawful money of the United

States of America at the office of the County Trustee of Loudon County,

Tennessee.




- SECTION 3. That, said notes shall be subject to redemption at the option
of the County, in whole or in part, at any time at the principal amount thereof
and accrued interest to the date of redemption.

SECTION 4. That, said notes shall be executed in the name of Loudon

County, Tennessee, 1s signed by the County Executive and attested by the

County Clerk with the seal of the County attached thereto.
SECTION 5. That, said notes shall be in substantially the form attached
hereto.

SECTION 6. That, for the purpose of providing funds with which to pay

the principal and interest accruing on said notes at maturity, there shall be

levied upon all taxable property in Loudon County, in addition to all other
taxes, a direct annual tax for each of the years while said notes, or any of then,
are outstanding, in amounts sufficient for that purpose.

SECTION 7. That, the Capital Outlay Notes herein described shall not be
issued until approval by the Sate birector of Local Finapce shall have been
obtained as required by Section 5-10-501, Tennessee Cod;;Annotated.

SECTION 8. That, the Capital OUtlay Notes herein desé}ibed shall not be
sold“for less than par and accrued interest.

SECTION 9. That, if any of said ' Capital Outlay Notes shall remain unpaid
at the end of three (3) years from the date of issuance of same, the balance
of said note or notes shall be converted to bonds as provieded by Sections 9-11-101
to 9-11-119, inclusive, Tennessee Code Annotated, or otherwise liquidated in
such m;nner as approved by the State Director of Local Finance in compliance with
statutes relating to the issuance and redemption of bonds and notes.

SECTION 10. That, the proceeds of said notes shall be turned over to the
County Trustee of said Coynty and shall be paid out for the purposes and in the
manner required by law and this Resolution.

SECTION 11. That, all principal payments to retire the afore mentioned
notes and the interest expense thereon shall be paid from the Highway Fund.

SECTION 12. That, all ordexrs or resolutions in.conflict herewith be and the
same are hereby repealed insofar as such conflict exists and this Resolution shall

become effective immediatély upon its passage.

3
Duly passed and approved this 19 day of August , 19 85 .
~—r / ] < g

. County Executive

'i?esteé:

{ Jl. € . ‘\

1Y 8 O b o~
) Ciunty Cierk

g, ' . ] 3{4?

]




Chief Jailer

Hourly Rates and Salaries of

Dispatchers, Jailers, Deputies, Sergeants and Investigators anad

Chief Dispatcher and@ Records Supervisor

252.50 x 4.3

$1,380.30

366.00 x 4.3 weeks

Dispatchers: 1 at $924.42 a month
44 at $872.04 a month
Jailers
$5.00/ hour x 43 hours = $215.00
7.50/ hour x 5 hours 37.50
$252.50/week

$1,085.75/ month

$5.50/ hour x 43 hours = $236.50
8.25/ hour x S hours = 41.25
$277.75
277.75 x 4.3 weeks $1,194.32/month
Deputies
$6.00/ hour x 43 hours = $258.00
9.00/ hour x 07 hours = 63.00
9.00/ hour x 05 hours = 45.00

$366.00/ week

$1,573.80

Sergeants & Investigators: $21,000.00 per year

Chief Dispatcher & Records Supervisor: $12,555




oM. 0 X S8 ~n 2SR NS & 0 8w o m.wlmu MB,..H 8.4 a 8
13 & = e IIH. |L I”..ML1|I..I1
" — —— m
. I — il N = —
2 “ofe 1 e i 5 el
S P () ] e NS
o E i
C— .“ "lll _
M
. c —ae e f e R el B
-t [ A = . N
== |
i SRl i ) il < 5 N picd
vi i
“.ll ® o u|| ”
» F H 3 (Q [ [ m
_ ! 2 mu.a ™ _
— m... a o L5 ﬂ = = =555 & “fH:T 1=
i o — Q ) Few =28
=1 = .
Q _
Q. m .w m ..wm ...w._; +< = |
M 1% W 1 \q ™ J ] .
o — -0 —r— —— g - - = B N Lo Ty Seeseup fEp—
R% 3t ~ =2 St - P— b = — -
S = I e . 5 s 3 24— — -]
+ .S b ~r || (= I.H.ﬂrlr :
M) ...H hea gl llnm...lll lﬂ
: ol.m. i l’u. IM . ﬁ ) i ll_ar
b B (45 _ ..m -0 s
114145 3 = -} 4
A S 3| 19 |
i : R 2
——— .lunww..l p—

/38




1
G lea Me 1Rl | — iilsluig] 2
3
P 113lol2ig| — Slblp| = 16Kl s .
_ s |
Thowas lew:s JB101d9 ] — | (>|0] — 1RISEIg —Hs
" ! 7
Dag, [ e Weaver Ji3l0lalq] — Slow| — 1RISIFIS] —r e
: | 4
Ex‘hej_‘a.l lex H 11210219 glo| — 1 81S18]5|—l 10
LIk | — 21516l —T LAY |—l 11

-
w

et —— ]
-
N

ﬁ'h:.-_}_.‘.g_lgr ‘es ol

=
e
|

4

| —

-
Dl
(3,]

O.T.' carbs;l o | -16

-“‘
A
=
)
-]
|
L (]
N o

s T 1k

-0
{

i

-]

—————
—_—
| —
= —

8 |5

21 |

HiT | |
M il .

26

| —

27 .

28 |

30 |

31

-

34

/36



Lat

Iestealy

Poped By

o

Oc
2)

00 44 _houv

vlies jd lax
_'.-Jl_j.h_#a;.

25

T U e i I i G o N ™ e A T e § AR s
: ’ o = 2 |
| _ m 3 4 3 3! m ,L 3 M .m% ; | __
_ | i < T i, BN O D N (s TS T e O . R Y, . AL A
} S O : g H 4 . L i B k. y . A '
J s d+t8 |8 L & o -3 N o - Pl
_,T RIS - IS O ¢ Y OR. B 3 SR . - B vy 8 (5 5 N B § W B 9a - - a fvidie
ﬂ ezl e - ng = S S | b b > - ﬂﬁ e
1
3 9 a ) D D 9o m o)
.u_u S 5 w 2 w 3 3 = ° 9 I a9 9~ [
- 3 2 o LA ~ Al o, I I B B 5
\\ 1 OO
e N — ,h -.9..- S ~ ~ ~ 3 .MT.U; G'.Mw.l#lm,f.t,
= e o B = wﬁm-qﬂg .%.l';
v 1
O 9 Q9 Q
- ERERERE CHEERERERE |
| il _ AL |—dl ... il ] &l L ] [l
gl - N O . O . 1 0~ g T - N NS T, Sl A

—Z .”aw L, ~ b ~5 0 N = |
" ] A, I A R : ; T (i . o ) ] 11 2

= JA- " o B E = w3 & s i

L 7 )

| | H

i J 3 N <1 I fe

o 1S EFEEEERENERFEENENE 3 |
| e = i 53 T U A s T By (R . A == e =¥ i
Q 5 LAl : i T DY Pl S Tl ol RN S, N R A A = A = il gt i
| .nw_ o fia ol e A% s s o
Q < 7= S0 N S U O - S A | " C
l(h._ W = aaalas: R Lrdenl 3 S e S——" ~ ....N\] i

. L
C S o 3 9 5 s v

FARNERNERERNERENENERERENERERE 3 | 13

“al,wo“. = A e e o I R R % o] - i _c W - i ) 8

v ol == 3 B, 3 ; G K ) 2 et e 3 L S NS A= .. )

vl ] S 2 ! ® i Y > 7 o = = i A Q== fepl oo
J J J-_—]--4- . D, W ) T (N ) R .S N _ b RS A e, TN N NN ()
V1 ....MI].I - -~ — o e — — o — i - .A! 3 o
ol o = b = o T

QT quo by 3 W | T

3 = |3 IR I g
M lK — » ' a £ 2 s J] l‘MI.- 3 &1 nr { — ‘m\
O Sl < m m e -~ l*.“ r I‘H . W 2
B = w o 5 v i) = = &.-C vl
= ¥ BN ETEERSRCRE I
B 7= ol ﬂ___._ m ﬁ = § — oy u
L -— — N ol —
<] 3 A b ] v Py e o - o Q P
g |4 |3 |2 |3 o 1.8 147 1.3 |.F - b 3H |&2
q [ |9 < 0 A |77 — 9 g _
2 r\p o @ | Ny L [t = ki T

m | ....H = H .Lr QU_ ‘SMQI.II._/\J i lw S - m.n. .fQ.l“.I..ll‘.lﬂ.u......ll.m — FUNE re —i

__

-

——— — +

- ad ~ ” E S 2 28 2R 8 8 ER= = S @ 2 ~ = o
™ ™ ~m (o

) 3




STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

DIVISION OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
Local Planning Office

Eas! Tennassee Region P~gne

P.0. Box 1069 612-322.2°35%

1114 West Clinch Avenue NgtwS ZAcne

Knoxville. TN 37901 MEMORANDUM §-240-9101
TO: County Executive Ross Wilkerson and members of the

Loudon County Conmtission
FROM: Patrick Phillips, Staff Planner
DATE: August 19, 1985

SUBJECT: General Report

The Loudon County Pegicnal Planning Commission met on
August 8, 1985, to discuss and consider the following:

(1) Recommended that the rezoning of property on East
Coast Tellico Parkway, Map 65 and 75, Parcel 1
From A-1, Agriculture Forestry to C-2, General
Commercial be postponed

(2) Reviewed and approved preliminary and final plat
of William O. Largen Subdivision on Meadow and
Friendsville Roads, Map 56, Parcel 11

(3) Discussed with approximately 30 residents recent
actions by the commission pertaining to rezoning
of property off Early Road from Agriculture to
R-1, Suburban Residential

(4} Adopted a resolution establishing a general policy
pertaining to the Tellico Reservoir and TRDA prop-
erties

(5) Heard building commissioner's report for July

PP:ddd



RESOLUTION NO. ;?1

RESCLUTION AMENDING THE ZONING MAP OF LOUDON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER FOUR,
SECTION 13-7-105 OF THE TENNESSEE CODE ANNO-
TATED, TO REZONE PARCEL 35.1, MAP 25-J, FECH
C-2, GENERAL COMMERCIAL TO R-1, SUBURBAN RESI-
DENTIAL

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Commission, in accordance with
Chapter Four, Section 13-7-105 of the Tennessee Code Annotated,
may from time to time, amend the number, shape, boundary, area,
or any regulation of or within any district or districts, or
any other provision of any zoning resolution, and

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Regional Planning Commission
has forwarded its recommendations regarding the amendment of
the Zoning Map of Loudon County, Tennessee, and the necessary-
public hearing called for and held;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Loudon County Commis-

sion that the Zoning Map of Loudon County, Tennessee, be amended
as follows:

I. That Parcel 35.1 "A", Map 29-J, said property lo-
cated on Highway 1l in the 5th Legislative Dis-
trict be rezoned from C-2, General Commercial to
R-1, Suburban Residential.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take ef-
fect immediately, the public welfare requiring it.

Date: 8-19-85

Loudon County Executive

Attest:

QJ\/‘ ,

o



0, >

@ky

101-58900-499
101—55590—316
101-39000

101-51500-161

101-51500-162

BUDGET AMENDMENTS

GENERAL FUND
AUGUST 19,1985

DR.
Unallocated Primary $1350.00
Matching Part Grant for Homemaker
Fund Balance $1050.00

Register of Election Salary

Clerical Personel's - Election

These Amendments were approved by the Budget Committee August 16,1985.

CR.

$1350.00

$ 800.00

$ 250.00

]9.0



RESCLUTICN xc. 3¢ J .
R T Wy

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE ZONING MaP OF LOUDON
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, PURSUaNT TO CHAPTER FOUR,

SECTICN 13-7-135 CF THx <EXNNESSEE cODE ANNO-
TATED, TO REZCNE PARCEL Foaik, HoP 17, FROM
R-1, SUBURBAN RESIDENTIAL 10O C-2, GENERAL
COMMERCIAL,

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Contnission, in accordance with

Chapter Four, section 13-7-105 of the Tennessee code Annotated,
may from time to time, amend the nuider, shape, boundary, area,

WHEREAS, the Loudon County pegional Plannjng Commission

has forwarded its recommendations regarding the anendment of
the Zoning Map of roudon County, iernessee, and the necessary
public hearing calleg for ang held;

NOW, THEREFORE, Bg IT RESOLVED by the Loudon County commjg-
sion that the Zoning Map of 1oudopn Countz, Tennessee, pe amended
as follows:

I. That parcej 36-1, Map 17, Sald property located
on Highway 11 ijin the 6th Legislative Distrijct
be rezoned from R-1, suburbap Residential to c-2,
General Commercigj.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take ef-
fect immediately, the public welfare requiring jt.

Date: 8-19-85
Loudon County Execytive

Attegt:
e ——i

)¢



